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LANDSCAPE SPECIFICATION 

Note:
• This drawing is to be read in conjunction with architectural, hydraulic and survey 
plans
• All pruning shall be in accordance with the AS 4373 
• Thoroughly eradicate weeds from all garden areas
• All storm water outlets & surface run off shall be to hydraulic engineers detail 
• Refer to survey plan for position of all existing services.
• Refer to architectural elevations & sections for existing and proposed ground lines 
• All landscape works are to be maintained for a period of 12 weeks after final 
completion. Replace all plants which have failed with the same species. Mulch is to 
be maintained at specified depth. All plants and turf shall be watered on a regular 
basis to maintain moisture levels required for optimum growth. All garden areas 
areas are to be maintained from free from weeds. 

Root barrier
Supply and install roct control barriers to all new tree planting adjacent to walls, 
path and all trunk service trenches, where their proximity poses a threat to the 
stability of the infrastructure. Install in accordance with manufacturer's 
recommendations. 

Stakes and Ties
Stakes shall be durable hardwood, straight, free of knots and twists, in the 
following quantities and sizes for each of the various plant pot sizes: 
• Plant (>25L): Cne of 38 X 38 X 1200mm 
• Semi-advanced plants (>75L): Two of 50 X 5C X 1800mm 
• Advanced (>100L): Three of 50 X 50 X 2400mm 

Compost 
Provide, in accordance with AS 4454, well rotted vegetative material or animal 
manure, free from harmful chemicals, grass and weed growth. 

Fertiliser
Provide proprietary fertilisers, delivered to the site in sealed bags marked to show 
manufacturer or vendor, weight, fertiliser type, N: P:K ratio, recommended uses 
and application rates. 

Irrigation
Provide drip irrigation system to all planter boxes and selected pots in accordance 
with AS3500 and Sydney Water Code. Irrigation shall be design & installed by 
qualified irrigation contractors. 

Fence
Refer to Architect's detail 

Planter box
Planter box mix in accordance with AS4419:1998 & AS3743 

Retaining wall & planter box
Selected masonry retaining wall and drainage - to engineer's detail 

Mulch
Provide selected hard wood chip to garden area and decorative gravel to OSD area
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Size

Trees

Shrubs

Code Latin Name (Common Name - Mature Height) Qty Stake

75  litreAT Allocasuarina Torulosa (Forest Oak - 5-8m) 1 yes

75  litreML Melaleuca Lineariifolia (Snow In Summer - 4-8m) 2 yes

PF Phlomis Fruticosa (Jerusalem Sage - 0.8m) 10 litre0

JS Jacksonia Scoparia (Dogwood - 2m) 25 litre51

JM Jasminum Mesnyi (Yellow Jasmine - 3m) 15 litre52

EM Escallonia Macrantha (Escallonia - 2m) 15 litre0

-

yes

-

-

LANDSCAPE DETAILSPLANT SCHEDULE

60 litreRP Robinia Pseudoacacia Frisia (Yellow Locust - 4-7m) 2 yes

60  litreSG Syncarpia Glomulifera (Turpentine - 4-8m) 4 yes

45  litreCS Cercis Siliquastrum (Judas Tree - 4-5m) 3 yes
75  litrePC Pyrus Calleryana (Callery Pear - 5-8m) 4 yes

Ground Cover
CT Cerastium Tomentosum (Snow in Sumer - 0.5m) -

AD Aubrieta Deltoidea (Rock Cress - 0.4m) -

Grass
MZ Miscanthus Sinensis Zebrinus (Zebra Grass- 0.5m) -

PPC Poa Poiformis Courtney (Green Coastal Tussock Grass - 0.2m) -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

LOT 1

Size

Trees

Shrubs

Code Latin Name (Common Name - Mature Height) Qty Stake

75  litreAT Allocasuarina Torulosa (Forest Oak - 5-8m) 4 yes

75  litreML Melaleuca Lineariifolia (Snow In Summer - 4-8m) 4 yes

PF Phlomis Fruticosa (Jerusalem Sage - 0.8m) 10 litre38

JS Jacksonia Scoparia (Dogwood - 2m) 25 litre32

JM Jasminum Mesnyi (Yellow Jasmine - 3m) 15 litre32

EM Escallonia Macrantha (Escallonia - 2m) 15 litre39

-

yes

-

-

60 litreRP Robinia Pseudoacacia Frisia (Yellow Locust - 4-7m) 0 yes

60  litreSG Syncarpia Glomulifera (Turpentine - 4-8m) 2 yes

45  litreCS Cercis Siliquastrum (Judas Tree - 4-5m) 0 yes
75  litrePC Pyrus Calleryana (Callery Pear - 5-8m) 3 yes

Ground Cover
CT Cerastium Tomentosum (Snow in Sumer - 0.5m) -

AD Aubrieta Deltoidea (Rock Cress - 0.4m) -

Grass
MZ Miscanthus Sinensis Zebrinus (Zebra Grass- 0.5m) -

PPC Poa Poiformis Courtney (Green Coastal Tussock Grass - 0.2m) -

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

LOT 2
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